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THE CHALLENGES

The increasing digitalization observed in 
manufacturing is posing significant challenges to 

European countries. 

New skills and improved orchestration of value 
chains will be key for Europe to remain competitive 

in the global scenario.

M-NEST-I activity comes to surface as the first phase of a large activity 
that aims at the development of a sustainable structure to leverage the 
European manufacturing community of the future.

Network for Empowering People in Added-Value 
Manufacturing Systems and Technologies – Phase I



Distributed Teaching and Learning 
Factories in four Factory Units

Technology focus is on “Manufacturing Technologies for Materials and Processes 
Hybridization” based on real industrial challenges and related learning needs.
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7 test beds

7 Learning Factories
6 Teaching Factories

Digital nuggets created for
7 learning modules

2 Learning domains
Process-driven and ICT-driven



 



Engagement of 4 industrial 
Real case studies for students


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EIT-M funding and support has been crucial to leverage 
and develop networks, ensuring strategic alignment 

across several activities and in the development of the 
digital contents.
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The activity is currently implementing the Teaching and 
Learning Factories framework through demo sessions across 
the four Factory Units. 

Proximity between industrial needs and academic environment 
→ real industrial case studies!

Next steps include the finalization the demo sessions and validation 
through an assessment of overall satisfaction via a survey.
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Portugal Factory Unit

INEGI
Cláudio Santos (cmsantos@inegi.up.pt)
Margarida Machado (mmachado@inegi.up.pt) 
Susana Sousa (ssousa@inegi.up.pt)

INESC TEC
Ana Cristina Simões (ana.c.simoes@inesctec.pt) 
Henrique Silva (henrique.d.silva@inesctec.pt) 

FEUP
Rui Pinto (rpinto@fe.up.pt) 
Gil Gonçalves (gil@fe.up.pt) 

Switzerland Factory Unit

SUPSI
Milena Properzi (milena.properzi@supsi.ch)
Paolo Pedrazzolli (paolo.pedrazzoli@supsi.ch)
Michele Fiorello (michele.fiorello@supsi.ch) 

Finland Factory Unit

Aalto University
Jan Blech (jan.blech@aalto.fi) 
Mohammad Azangoo (mohammad.azangoo@aalto.fi) 

France Factory Unit

ENSAM

Tudor Balan (tudor.balan@ensam.eu) 
Patrick Martin (patrick.martin@ensam.eu)
Jean-Remy Chardonnet (Jean-Remy.Chardonnet@ensam.eu)   
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For more information please visit our website:

http://m-nest.eu/

Follow us on the social networks!

https://twitter.com/mnest_eu

https://www.linkedin.com/company/m-nest/

https://www.instagram.com/mnest_eu/

http://m-nest.eu/

